REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD8326

AD8326
–5–
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description �JA Package Option
AD8326ARP –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Power SOIC with Slug 23°C/W* RP-28
AD8326ARP-REEL
AD8326ARP-EVAL Evaluation Board
AD8326ARE –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP with Exposed Pad 39°C/W* RE-28
AD8326ARE-REEL
AD8326ARE-EVAL Evaluation Board
*Thermal Resistance measured on SEMI standard 4-layer board.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Supply Voltage VCC
Pins 5, 9, 10, 19, 20, 23, 27  . For ARP, Max VCC = VEE + 13 V;